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CAUSE NO. 2022-11380

JAMES C. MASTANDREA, IN THE DISTRICT COURT

Plaintiff,
V.

DAVID TAYLOR, JACK MAHAFFEY,
JEFF JONES, NANDITA BERRY, DAVID
HOLEMAN, CHRISTINE
MASTANDREA, PETER TROPOLI, and
WHITESTONE REIT,

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
Defendants, and Third-Party
Defendant

V.

JOHN J. DEE, 215th JUDICIAL DISTRICT
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Third-Party Plaintiff,

JOINT NOTICE OF MEDIATION AND JOINT MOTION
TO AMEND ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION DEADLINE

Pursuant to Section 5(a) of the Court’s Second Amended Docket Control Order, Plaintiff
James C. Mastandrea and Defendants Whitestone REIT, David Taylor, Jack Mahaffey, Jeff Jones,
Nandita Berry, David Holeman, Christine Mastandrea, and Peter Tropoli (collectively, the
“Parties”) jointly notify the Court that the Parties have agreed to mediate this dispute before Paul
D. Clote on November 8, 2023.! The Parties jointly move that the November 3, 2023 deadline to
complete alternative dispute resolution set forth in Section 5(b) of the Court’s Second Amended

Docket Control Order be extended through and including November 8, 2023. The Parties agree

! Subject to Mr. Clote’s assessment of any potential conflicts of interest.



that the requested extension will not serve as a basis for any motion to continue the Court’s

December 4, 2023 trial setting.

Dated: October 2, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Mitchell B. Bryant
Bruce Hurley

State Bar No. 10311400
Mitchell B. Bryant

State Bar No. 24103534
KING & SPALDING LLP
1100 Louisiana, Suite 4100
Houston, Texas 77002
Telephone: 713.751.3200
Fax: 713.751.3290
bhurley@kslaw.com
mbbryant@kslaw.com

Amanda Sonneborn
Andrew R. Cockroft
KING & SPALDING LLP
110 N Wacker Drive

Suite 3800

Chicago, IL 60606
asonneborn@kslaw.com
acockroft@kslaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS/
COUNTER-PLAINTIFF



Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Mike O Brien (w/ permission)
Thomas R. Ajamie

AJAMIE LLP

State Bar No. 00952400

711 Louisiana Street

Suite 2150

Houston, TX 77002

(713) 860-1600
tajamie@ajamie.com

Mike O’Brien

MIKE O’BRIEN, P.C.
State Bar No. 15170200
14225 Highway 105
Washington, TX 77880
(713) 222-0088

(713) 222-0888
mike@moblaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF/

COUNTER-DEFENDANT JAMES
C. MASTANDREA

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing motion has been
served on all counsel of record on this 2nd day of October, via electronic filing, email transmission,
and/or certified mail, return receipt requested.

/s/ Mitchell B. Bryant
Mitchell B. Bryant
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The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
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Yadir Rodriguez on behalf of R. Bruce Hurley
Bar No. 10311400
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Status as of 10/2/2023 4:27 PM CST

Case Contacts

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
Brenda Moyle brenda@moblaw.com 10/2/2023 1:51:05 PM | SENT
Thomas RAjamie tajamie@ajamie.com 10/2/2023 1:51:05 PM | SENT
R. Bruce Hurley bhurley@kslaw.com 10/2/2023 1:51:05 PM | SENT
Hilary Greene 24050688 hgreene@azalaw.com 10/2/2023 1:51:05 PM | SENT
Paul R. Elliott 6547500 paul.elliott@bakerbotts.com | 10/2/2023 1:51:05 PM | SENT
Joseph Y. Ahmad 941100 joeahmad@azalaw.com 10/2/2023 1:51:05 PM | SENT
Mitchell Bryant mbbryant@kslaw.com 10/2/2023 1:51:05 PM | SENT
Yadir Rodriguez yrodriguez@kslaw.com 10/2/2023 1:51:05 PM | SENT
Mike O'Brien mike@moblaw.com 10/2/2023 1:51:05 PM | SENT
Courtney Scobie cscobie@ajamie.com 10/2/2023 1:51:05 PM | SENT
Andrew R.Cockroft acockroft@kslaw.com 10/2/2023 1:51:05 PM | SENT
Matthew Krimski mkrimski@kslaw.com 10/2/2023 1:51:05 PM | SENT
Thomas E.Ahlering tahlering@kslaw.com 10/2/2023 1:51:05 PM | SENT
Amanda Sonneborn asonneborn@kslaw.com 10/2/2023 1:51:05 PM | SENT
Tracy Zamora tzamora@azalaw.com 10/2/2023 1:51:05 PM | SENT
Emma KPennington epennington@azalaw.com | 10/2/2023 1:51:05 PM | SENT

Associated Case Party: JohnJDee
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Tracy Zamora

tzamora@azalaw.com

10/2/2023 1:51:05 PM

SENT




